
April through June Dates of Interest:

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.

MCA’s begin March 12: the district testing schedule can be found at our website:
www.badger.k12.mn.us
>click on “About Us”
>click on “District Testing Schedule”

It is National Cleaning (Recognition) Week March 25-29
Mar. 25-29 Badger is recognizing, honoring and celebrating our Custodial Cleaning Crew during National 

Cleaning Week! Badger is grateful to our crew that dedicates themselves to maintaining the 
cleanliness and order of our schools. We are letting them know that their hard work is noticed and 
appreciated every day. Our team of Ben Evans, Garrett Anhorn and Nicole Wilt and frequent sub 
Nellie Hagen ensure classrooms are tidy, hallways are safe, and facilities are in good condition for 
learning. Their dedication and attention to detail create an environment where students can thrive, 
and teachers can focus on educating.

Thu-Mar 28 Report Cards from Quarter 3 scheduled to be emailed to families by end of the day tomorrow.

Thu-Mar 28 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 8:30 a.m. Postponed rescheduled to Tue-Apr 2

Fri-Mar 29 to No School ~ Spring Break
Mon-Apr 1

April 1-5 National Assistant Principals Appreciation Week, or here at Badger, we celebrate National Dean
of Students Appreciation Week April 1-5

We appreciate Mr. Stacey Warne because he brings a strong skill-set to our building. He is a good 
listener, building connections with students, parents and staff, navigating decisions and dilemmas 
on various issues. He is a pivotal member of the office team. He is a pivotal member of our student 
support services team. Stacey Warne handles diverse, challenging situations well while keeping his 
sense of humor intact.

Tue-Apr 02 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Thief River Falls 8:30 a.m.

Tue-Apr 02 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ Family Picnic (Indoors) Cafeteria

Wed-Apr 3 Kindergarten Round Up ~ 5 pm in the Kindergarten classroom

Thu-Apr 04 National School Librarian Day April 4
We recognize and celebrate with Lorraine Kukowski on National School Librarian Day. 
Lorraine’s ability to orchestrate a school full of students with numerous projects and 
‘library time’ schedules is commendable. Lorraine is dedicated to helping our children 
find the resources they need to keep learning and she keeps our school library in smooth 
working order.

Thu-Apr 04 5:30pm Special School Board Meeting ~ Determine combination Principal+Superintendent
Candidates to invite for Interviews

6:00pm Special School Board Meeting ~ Round One Candidate Interview(s) for
Combination Principal+Superintendent

Board selects finalist and sets negotiation process

April 6-9 State FCCLA Conference held at the Hyatt Regency downtown Minneapolis.
Bethanie VonEnde will present a recap of her National Program in Action event for Families Acting

for Community and Traffic Safety (FACTS)
Alvaro Alves Sanchez will encourage others to become exchange students through his Professional

http://www.badger.k12.mn.us/


Presentation, “See the World.” 
Emily Burkel will share a recap of her Interpersonal Communication “De-Vice” night project
Paige Rybakowski and Ava Warne shre a recap of their Chapter Service Project Display for their

“Made with Love” Cooking Class
Adysen Gregerson will show her Promote and Publicize FCCLA plan
Keegan VonEnde and Avearah Hanson will compete in the Everyday Equations math test

April 08-12 MN Severe Weather Awareness Week

Mon-Apr 08 6:15 p.m. Safety Committee Meeting
Mon-Apr 08 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Tue-Apr 09 Head Start/PreSchool Registration Night 6-7pm
Tue-Apr 09 MSHSL SubSection 32 Vocal and Instrumental Ensemble Contest @ Roseau
Tue-Apr 09 Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) ~ 6pm Graduation

Wed-Apr 10 Unified Sports Noon-2pm at Roseau Swimming Pool (Practice for next Week)

Wed-Apr 17 Unified Sports Noon-2pm at Roseau Swimming Pool (Event)

Thu-Apr 11 Mock-OSHA walk-through conducted by Barb Schmitz, NWSC (this is a good thing)
Thu-Apr 11 MN Statewide Tornado Drill at 1:45 p.m. and 6:45 p.m.
Thu-Apr 11 Team EPIC survey grades 8, 9, 11
Thu-Apr 11 5:30pm Special School Board Meeting ~ Round One Candidate Interviews for combination

Principal+Superintendent

Fri-Apr 12 Academic Honor Roll Breakfast and Picture 8:30am Cafeteria
Fri-Apr 12 Junior Class of 2025 Decorating Gym (all school day) for Grand March/Prom/Post Prom

Fri-Apr 12 5:30pm Special School Board Meeting ~ Round Two Interviews for combination
Principal+Superintendent; Board selects finalists
and sets negotiation process

Sat-Apr 13 Grand March & Prom, Badger HS

Apr 15-19 Wolf Ridge ~ Grade 7
Apr 15-19 National Volunteer Appreciation Week (Foster Grandparent Program)

Tue-Apr 23 Juniors take ACT in Social Studies Room

Wed-Apr 24 Sophomores & Juniors Career Expo at NCTC in TRF
Wed-Apr 24 Administrative Professionals Day (recognition of office staff)

Thu-Apr 25 Midterm of Quarter 4

Fri-Apr 26 Grade 2 Field Trip ~ Shrine Circus, Grand Forks, ND

Sat-Apr 27 Greenbush-Middle River Prom

Wed-May 1 Mr. Warne at AD Meeting in Erskine (MSHSL)
Wed-May 1 Envirothon
Wed-May 1 MN History Contest in Roseau
Wed-May 1 High School Spring Band-Choir Concert     Rescheduled to next Wednesday (a week later)

Thu-May 2 Agassiz National Wildlife Refuge ~ Third Grade Field Trip
Thu-May 2 Roseau Courthouse Law Day field trip ~ Fourth Grade Field Trip

Fri-May 3 School Lunch Hero Day

May 6-10 National Teacher Appreciation Week

Wed-May 8 Unified Track & Field Day at Thief River Falls
Wed-May 8 High School Spring Band-Choir Concert

Thu-May 9 PreSchool/Head Start field trip to Lake Bronson (leave by 9am, return by 2:30pm)

Fri-May 10 Elementary Spring Music Concert + Kindergarten Graduation 1:45pm



Sat-May 11 MN Fishing Opener
Sun-May 12 Mothers Day

Mon-May 13 6:00 p.m. Technology Committee Meeting
Mon-May 13 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Wed-May 15 Roseau Law Enforcement Center & Park~ Kindergarten Field Trip
Wed-May 15 Baccalaureate 7:00pm

Thu-May 16 Piano Recital 7:00pm Badger Gym

Fri-May 17 Last Day for Seniors/Grad Practice/Cookout

Sun-May 19 Graduation Commencement Ceremony 2:00 p.m.

Tue-May 21 MSHSL Section Softball Play-ins
Tue-May 21 MSHSL Subsection Golf (Boys & Girls) @ Roseau

Wed-May 22 Elementary Track & Field Day

Thu-May 23 MSHSL Subsection Track & Field @ Hawley?
Thu-May 23 MSHSL Section Softball Quartfinals

TBA Fifth Grade D.A.R.E. Graduation?

Fri-May 24 HS Fun Day ?
Fri-May 24 Last Day of School: Early Out Day students dismissed at 12:30pm; bus depart shortly after

Tue-May 28 MSHSL Subsection Baseball @ High Seed?
Tue-May 28 MSHSL Section Softball Semifinals

May28-29 MSHSL Section Golf (Boys & Girls) @ Bemidji?

Thu-May 30 MSHSL Subsection Baseball Semis & Finals @ Fertile-Beltrami?
Thu-May 30 MSHSL Section Softball Finals?

Fri-May 31 MSHSL Section Track & Field @ Mahnomen?

Mon-Jun 03 Explore Lake Itasca Field Trip for SY2024-25 incoming grades 4-12

Mon-Jun 10 7:30 p.m. Badger School Board Meeting ~ regular second-Monday pattern

Please visit our school website at badger.k12.mn.us and click on ‘View Calendar’ found under the ‘Upcoming 
Events’ right margin list toward the lower right-hand corner of the home page to see schedule updates for academic, 
arts’ and athletic events.


